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Md Samb <mdmandiboard@gmail.com>

Fwd: DO letter from AS (M) to Chief Secretary of State

2 messages

DMI RO Bhopal <dirmkti@nic.in> Thu, Mar 16, 2017 at 8:47 AM
Reply-To: dirmkti@mp.nic.in
To: Managing Mandi <mdmandi@mp.gov.in>, mdmandiboard@gmail.com

Sir,

With reference to the DO letter of Shri Ashok Dalwai, IAS, Additional Secretary, Govt. of India, M/o
Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi addressed to Shri B.P. Singh, Chief Secretary, Govt. of MP
vide letter no. 16014/1/2016-M-I| dated 20th Feb, 2016 , it is requested to maintain timely and correct data entry ( within
24 hrs.) on the AGMARKNET portal as it is being monitored daily by PMO as well as Cabinet Secretarial.

Warm regards

Shri LK Singh bw

Asstt. AMA, I, e /29‘9 4@/34»;]
DMI, : ( \ :
Regional Office, '
Bhopal w

------- Original Message -
From: MRIN-DMI <mrindmi@nic.in>
Date: Mar 15, 2017 4:09: 52 PM
Subject: DO letter from AS (M) to Chief Secretary of State
To: DMI RO Bhopal <dirmkti@nic.in>

Sir,
Please find the attached DO letter from AS (M) addressed to Chief Secretary of State under your jurisdiction. It is
requested to take up the matter with State authorities and ensure correct, complete and timely reporting within 24 hrs in

the AGMARKNET portal.

In this context, it is mentioned that the arrival and wholesale mandi prices of essential commodities like Pulses
(Arhar, Bengal Gram, Green Gram, Black Gram, Lentil), Oilseeds (Ground Nut, Mustard, Soybean) and Vegetables
(Onion, Potato, Tomato) will be monitored through AGMARKNET portal.

PMO & Cabinet Secretarial is also monitoring the daily prices and arrivals through AGMARKNET.

You are therefore requested to allot district wise mandies among the officers who can monitor daily basis and ensure
correct, complete and timely data reporting on the AGMARKNET portal.

Regards,

B.K. Prusty
Dy. AMA
MRIN

Py M VT
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and Farmers Welfare
Krichi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Tel. No. 23070257 / 23383830 (FAX)

Email: ashok.dalwai@agoy.in

Dated: 20" February, 2016
D.0. No.16014/1/2016-M-1i

I3

Dear { /i'\}ra?rul ‘.rfu\;ﬁ F\/

As you must be aware, the Government is closely monitoring the status of
production and market arrivals of essential agri-commodities including pulses to ensure
availability at affordable prices for consumers and fair and remunerative prices to farmers.
For this purpose, the Government relies on the data on arrival and prices of agri
commodities in wholesale markets across the country reported on the AGMARKNET
Portal (hitp:/fagmarknel.gov.in).

You will appreciate, that availability of this data on AGMARKNET is exitremely
crucial to an accurate and realistic assessment of the availability / price scenario of agri-
commaodities. In fact, Secretary, Depariment of Agriculiure, Cooperation & Farmers’
Welfare (DAC&FW), had also earlier vide his D.O lefter of even number dated 21%
October, 2015, addressed to Chief Secretfaries, stressed the importance of regular
reporting of data on arrival and prices on the AGMARKNET Portal and had also requested
that the State Director of Marketing be made responsible for ensuring correct and fimely
(within 24 hours) data entry on the portal.

Since this data is being used by a number of agencies for planning purposes, it is
important that data collection and entry is truthful leaving no scope for approximation and
estimations. |, therefore, request your personal intervention and regular review to ensure
correct data entry on a daily basis on AGMARKNET Portal at the mandi level. Your
suggestions, if any, as to how data reporting on the Portal may be strengthened are aiso
solicited.

ISR A e go f\ﬁf-;y J

g Yours Sincerely, |

; /
!;{ %/roi'_:‘-ul'g\ e "4"’.’"7 1)

e

{(Ashok Dalwai)

Shri B.P. Singh,

Chief Secretary,

Government of Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal — 462 004.
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Mmal ' Md Samb <mdmandiboard@gmail.com>

Fwd: DO letter from AS (M) to Chief Secretary of State

1 message

DMI RO Bhopal <dirmkti@nic.in> Thu, Mar 16, 2017 at 9:47 AM
Reply-To: dirmkti@mp.nic.in
To: Managing Mandi <mdmandi@mp.gov.in>, mdmandiboard@gmail.com

Sir,

With reference to the DO letter of Shri Ashok Dalwai, IAS, Additional Secretary, Govt. of India, M/o
Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi addressed to Shri B.P. Singh, Chief Secretary, Govt. of MP
vide letter no. 16014/1/2016-M-I1 dated 20th Feb, 2016 , it is requested to maintain timely and correct data entry ( within
24 hrs.) on the AGMARKNET portal as it is being monitored daily by PMO as well as Cabinet Secretarial.

Warm regards

Shri LK Singh

Asstt. AMA, l/c, !vu,u‘_,{'

DM, 2% '
Regional Office, & -'3/ 4 } y
Bhopal ) ID (mMIS)

Py a
2

DWVPALLDS b1 20-- J)
——— Original Message ———- Nf_ag:wkdnﬁﬁﬂyy

From: MRIN-DMI <mrin-dmi@nic.in>

Date: Mar 15, 2017 4:09:52 PM ’ Pﬂ
Subject: DO letter from AS (M) to Chief Secretary of State @; e/y\m A

To: DMI RO Bhopal <dirmkti@nic.in>

Sir,

Please find the attached DO letter from AS (M) addressed to Chief Secretary of State under your jurisdiction. It is
requested to take up the matter with State authorities and ensure correct, complete and timely reporting within 24 hrs in
the AGMARKNET portal.

In this context, it is mentioned that the arrival and wholesale mandi prices of essential commodities like Pulses
(Arhar, Bengal Gram, Green Gram, Black Gram, Lentil), Oilseeds (Ground Nut, Mustard, Soybean) and Vegetables
(Onion, Potato, Tomato) will be monitored through AGMARKNET portal.

PMO & Cabinet Secretarial is also monitoring the daily prices and arrivals through AGMARKNET,

You are therefore requested to allot district wise mandies among the officers who can monitor daily basis and ensure
correct, complete and timely data reporting on the AGMARKNET portal.

Regards,

B.K. Prusty ~ [
Dy. AMA P‘
MRIN

A‘SOCI)
o, e
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Agditional 8acrefary
Government of India
Winigtry of Agriculiure and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculiure, Cooperation
and Farmers Welfare
Krighi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Tel. No. 23070257 / 23383830 (FAX)

Email: ashok.dalwai@aov.in

Dated: 20" February, 2016
D.0O. No.16014/1/2016-M-Ii

Dear A \f‘wiﬁ /\/
A
As you must be aware, the Government is closely monitoring the status of

production and market arrivals of essential agri-commodities including pulses to ensure
availability at affordable prices for consumers and fair and remunerative prices to farmers.
For this purpose, the Government relies on the data on arrival and prices of agn
commodities in wholesale markets across the country reported on the AGMARKNET
Portal (hitn://fagmarknet.gov.in).

You will appreciate, that availability of this data on AGMARKNET is extremely
crucial to an accurate and realistic assessment of the availability / price scenario of agri-
commodities. In fact, Secretary, Depariment of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers’
Welfare (DAC&FW), had also earlier vide his D.O letter of even number dated 21%
October, 2015, addressed to Chief Secretaries, stressed the importance of regular
reporting of data on arrival and prices on the AGMARKNET Portal and had also requested
that the State Director of Marketing be made responsible for ensuring correct and timely

{(within 24 hours) data entry on the portal.

Since this data is being used by a number of agencies for planning purposes, it is
important that data collection and entry is truthful leaving no scope for approximation and
estimations. |, therefore, request your personal intervention and regular review o ensure
correct data entry on a daily basis on AGMARKNET Portal at the mandi level. Your
suggestions, if any, as to how data reporting on the Portal may be strengthened are also
solicited.

LS sy j'\g_,%,'\é\y y
-\/ Yours Sincerely
; 1 o !
f/“r’@@j”"-ﬂ“' '[,§J/J|I 32/_/—'
L
(Ashok Dalwai)

Shri B.P. Singh,

Chief Secretary,

Government of Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal — 462 0C4.

https://mail.google.com/mail/w0/?tlab=wm#sear ch/from %3Adirmkti %40nic.in+filename%3A(jpg+ OR+jpeg+ OR +png)/15ad555ded65b550 7projector=1



